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1979 Assembly Bill 551 Date published: April 7, 1980

CHAPTER 161, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 87.04 (2) of the statutes, relating to reimbursement to counties and
municipalities by the department of transportation for highway work.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jollows:

SECTION 1. 84.07 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

84.07 (2) (title) REPAYMENT FOR STATE WORK. When any county or municipality
maintains the state trunk highways within or beyond the limits of the county or munici-
pality, including interstate bridges, in compliance with the arrangement with the depart-
ment, the department shall pay the actual cost of such the maintenance, including the
allowance for materials and the use of county or municipal machinery and overhead ex-
penses agreed upon in advance. Such The payments shall be made upon presentation by
the county highway committee or municipal clerk of a properly itemized and verified
account. The county highway committee or municipal clerk shall present sueh the item-
ized accounts for general maintenance work no later than one month following the period
during which sueh the work is performed.




